UNIVERSITY oFr MARYLAND

EASTERN SHORE

2024-2025 Financial Aid Cost of Attendance Budget Amounts

Amounts are for the academic year (Fall 24 & Spring 25) and assume full-time enrollment (12+ credits)

ON-CAMPUS

Tuition

Fees

Housing

Food

Books and Supplies
Transportation
Personal & Misc
Loan Fees

TOTAL:

OFF-CAMPUS

Tuition

Fees

Housing

Food

Books and Supplies
Transportation
Personal & Misc
Loan Fees

TOTAL:

WITH RELATIVE

Tuition

Fees

Housing

Food

Books and Supplies
Transportation
Personal & Misc
Loan Fees

TOTAL:

UNDERGRADUATE - MAIN CAMPUS

IN-STATE
$5,750
$3,326
$7,342
$5,304
$1,250
$2,580
$2,270

$106
$27,928

IN-STATE
$5,750
$3,326

$10,044
$5,304
$1,250
$2,580
$2,270

$106
$30,630

IN-STATE
$5,750
$3,326
$3,670
$5,304
$1,250
$2,580
$2,270

$106
$24,256

OUT OF STATE
$16,796
$3,326
$7,342
$5,304
$1,250
$2,580
$2,270

$106
$38,974

OUT OF STATE
$16,796
$3,326
$10,044
$5,304
$1,250
$2,580
$2,270

$106
$41,676

OUT OF STATE
$16,796
$3,326
$3,670
$5,304
$1,250
$2,580
$2,270

$106
$35,302

REGIONAL

$8,400
$3,326
$7,342
$5,304
$1,250
$2,580
$2,270
$106
$30,578

REGIONAL

$8,400
$3,326
$10,044
$5,304
$1,250
$2,580
$2,270
$106
$33,280

REGIONAL

$8,400
$3,326
$3,670
$5,304
$1,250
$2,580
$2,270
$106
$26,906



