

2024-2025 Financial Aid Cost of Attendance Budget Amounts UNDERGRADUATE - MAIN CAMPUS

Amounts are for the academic year (Fall 24 & Spring 25) and assume full-time enrollment (12+ credits)

	, ,	. 6 ,	,
ON-CAMPUS			
	IN-STATE	OUT OF STATE	REGIONAL
Tuition	\$5,750	\$16,796	\$8,400
Fees	\$3,326	\$3,326	\$3,326
Housing	\$7,342	\$7,342	\$7,342
Food	\$5,304	\$5,304	\$5 <i>,</i> 304
Books and Supplies	\$1,250	\$1,250	\$1,250
Transportation	\$2,580	\$2,580	\$2 <i>,</i> 580
Personal & Misc	\$2,270	\$2,270	\$2 <i>,</i> 270
Loan Fees	\$106	\$106	\$106
TOTAL:	\$27,928	\$38,974	\$30,578
OFF-CAMPUS			
	IN-STATE	OUT OF STATE	REGIONAL
Tuition	\$5,750	\$16,796	\$8,400
Fees	\$3,326	\$3,326	\$3,326
Housing	\$10,044	\$10,044	\$10,044
Food	\$5,304	\$5,304	\$5,304
Books and Supplies	\$1,250	\$1,250	\$1,250
Transportation	\$2,580	\$2,580	\$2,580
Personal & Misc	\$2,270	\$2,270	\$2,270
Loan Fees	\$106	\$106	\$106
TOTAL:	\$30,630	\$41,676	\$33,280
WITH RELATIVE			
	IN-STATE	OUT OF STATE	REGIONAL
Tuition	\$5,750	\$16,796	\$8,400
Fees	\$3,326	\$3,326	\$3,326
Housing	\$3,670	\$3,670	\$3,670
Food	\$5,304	\$5,304	\$5,304
Books and Supplies	\$1,250	\$1,250	\$1,250
Transportation	\$2,580	\$2,580	\$2,580
Personal & Misc	\$2,270	\$2,270	\$2,270
Loan Fees	\$106	\$106	\$106
TOTAL:	\$24,256	\$35,302	\$26,906